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SOLAR POWER PROJECTS 

 +1667. SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT:  

 

 Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether various solar power projects sponsored/financed by the Union Government are not 

functioning properly across the country particularly in rural areas; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and  

(c) the steps taken or likely to be taken by the Government in this regard? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY  

(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a) & (b): Most of the solar power projects sponsored/financed by the Union 

Government are functioning properly. 

(c): Most of the projects were allocated to private developers through open bidding 

process.  The developers are responsible for performance and are paid for power generated by 

them. 
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